This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to
change without notice.
February 2016 DocID028282 Rev 2 1/35
M24C64M-FCU
64-Kbit serial I²C bus EEPROM 4 balls CSP
Datasheet - preliminary data
Features
• Compatible with all I2C bus modes:

32/35 DocID028282 Rev 2
10 Part numbering
Table 17. Ordering information scheme
Example:                                                                      M24  C64M    - F     CU 6     T             /T     F
Device type
M24 = I2C serial access EEPROM
Device function
C64M = 64Kbits (8192 x 8 bit)
Operating voltage
F = VCC = 1.7 V to 5.5 V
Package(1)
1. ECOPACK2® (RoHS compliant and free of brominated, chlorinated and antimony oxide flame retardants).
CU = Ultra thin 4-bump WLCSP
Device grade
6 = device tested with standard test flow over –40 to 85 °C
Option
T = Tape and reel packing
blank = tube packing
Process technology(2)
2. The process letter appears on the device package (marking) and on the shipment box. Please contact your
nearest ST Sales Office for further information.
T = Manufacturing technology code
Option
Blank = No Back Side Coating
F = Back Side Coating (WLCSP height = 0.345mm)
DocID028282 Rev 2 33/35
M24C64M-FCU Part numbering
34
Engineering samples
Parts marked as “ES”, “E” or accompanied by an Engineering Sample notification letter, are
not yet qualified and therefore not yet ready to be used in production and any consequences
deriving from such usage will not be at ST charge. In no event, ST will be liable for any
customer usage of these engineering samples in production. ST Quality has to be contacted
prior to any decision to use these Engineering samples to run qualification activity.
Revision history M24C64M-FCU
34/35 DocID028282 Rev 2
11 Revision history
Table 18. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
01-Sep-2015 1 Initial release
03-Feb-2016 2 Updated Figure 2 and added Table 2
DocID028282 Rev 2 35/35
M24C64M-FCU
35
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and
improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on
ST products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order
acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or
the design of Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2016 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved